
Appendix H

Class Size Statistics for Semester 1, 1998



CLASS SIZES IN SEMESTER 1 OF 1998 IN THE FACULTIES, BY ACADEMIC ORGANISATIONS
(excluding Postgraduate Classes taught separately from Undergraduate Classes)

Date:  2 September 1999

CLASS SIZE TOTAL TOTAL
ACADEMIC ORGANISATIONS Class % Students avg Class % Students avg Class % Students avg Class % Students avg Class % Students avg CLASS STUD
ARTS
Archaeology & Anthropology 6 25 38 6 2 8 29 15 12 50 414 35 3 13 202 67 1 4 189 189 24 872
Art History 5 50 19 4 1 10 14 14 1 10 45 45 3 30 200 67  10 278
Classics 5 45 14 3 2 18 32 16 3 27 96 32 1 9 61 61  11 203
English 2 20 2 1   5 50 179 36 1 10 60 60 2 20 323 162 10 564
English and Theatre Studies 4 80 10 3 1 20 11 11 0     5 21
History (ARTS) 6 32 18 3   6 32 206 34 7 37 464 66  19 688
Linguistics (ARTS) 6 46 32 5 3 23 45 15 2 15 74 37 2 15 145 73  13 296
Mid East & Cent Asn Stud Centr 1 33 4 4 0  2 67 59 30    3 63
Modern European Languages 20 50 72 4 7 18 108 15 11 28 356 32 2 5 133 67  40 669
Philosophy (ARTS) 2 18 11 6 0  5 45 172 34 3 27 209 70 1 9 218 218 11 610
Political Science (ARTS) 3 21 11 4 3 21 49 16 2 14 74 37 5 36 346 69 1 7 275 275 14 755
Sociology (ARTS) 3 30 3 1 1 10 16 16 1 10 45 45 3 30 218 73 2 20 335 168 10 617
Women’s Studies 2 33 2 1   4 67 146 37    6 148
Sub-Total 65 37 236 4 20 11 304 15 54 31 1866 35 30 17 2038 68 7 4 1340 191 176 5784

ASIAN STUDIES 27 46 174 6 10 17 122 12 13 22 454 35 8 14 479 60 1 2 168 168 59 1397
Sub-Total 27 46 174 6 10 17 122 12 13 22 454 35 8 14 479 60 1 2 168 168 59 1397

ECONOMICS & COMMERCE
Commerce (ECO & COMM) 6 29 14 2  3 14 129 43 4 19 289 72 8 38 1432 179 21 1864
Economic History (ECO & COMM) 2 25 7 4 1 13 20 20 3 38 86 29 1 13 77 77 1 13 179 179 8 369
Economics (ECO & COMM) 3 21 14 5 2 14 31 16 5 36 208 42 1 7 70 70 3 21 1018 339 14 1341
Statistics (ECO & COMM) 3 21 32 11 1 7 16 16 6 43 195 33 1 7 84 84 3 21 696 232 14 1023
Sub-Total 14 25 67 5 4 7 67 17 17 30 618 36 7 12 520 74 15 26 3325 222 57 4597

SCIENCE
Biochemistry-Molec. Biology 1 11 13 13 3 33 100 33 4 44 254 64 1 11 113 113 9 480
Botany-Zoology (SCIENCE) 2 17 10 5 2 17 30 15 5 42 0 1 8 64 64 2 17 385 193 12 489
Chemistry (SCIENCE) 2 25 10 5 2 25 35 18 1 13 184 184 1 13 82 82 2 25 299 150 8 610
Forestry (SCIENCE) 14 40 42 3   13 37 41 3 6 17 400 67 2 6 263 132 35 746
Geography (SCIENCE) 1 100 1 1    447      1 448
Geology (SCIENCE) 4 31 20 5 5 38 63 13 3 23 72 24   1 8 163 163 13 318
Mathematics (SCIENCE) 13 57 51 4 3 13 45 15 3 13 90 30 2 9 174 87 2 9 337 169 23 697
Physics & Theoretical Physics 5 33 26 5 5 33 75 15 2 13 43 22 3 20 188 63   15 332
Psychology (SCIENCE) 1 9 1 1   3 27 122 41 2 18 157 79 5 45 686 137 11 966
Sub-Total 42 33 161 4 18 14 261 15 33 26 1099 33 19 15 1319 69 15 12 2246 150 127 5086

 
LAW 3 9 15 5 1 3 14 14 5 15 188 38 10 30 718 72 14 42 3129 224 33 4064
Sub-Total 3 9 15 5 1 3 14 14 5 15 188 38 10 30 718 72 14 42 3129 224 33 4064

     
ENGINEERING & IT      
Computer Science 2 11 11 6   4 22 125 31 5 28 440 88 7 39 1407 201 18 1983
Engineering 3 14 9 3 4 19 58 15 4 19 156 39 10 48 757 76  21 980
Sub-Total 5 13 20 4 4 10 58 15 8 21 281 35 15 38 1197 80 7 18 1407 201 39 2963
FACULTY TOTAL 156 32 673 4 57 12 826 14 130 26 4506 35 89 18 6271 70 59 12 11615 197 491 23891

NOTES:  

2.  The Faculty of Asian Studies and the Law Faculty do not have their student enrolments reported by Academic Organisations.

51-100 >100

1.  Variations of data from Table E1.1 ’Class Sizes in Semester 1 of 1998 in the Faculties (excluding Postgraduate Classes taught separately from Undergraduate Classes) arise because some classes
 are ’shared’ among several departments which might not necessarily belong to the same Faculty.  For example, FILM 1001 is shared among Departments of Modern European Languages and History and the 
Faculty of Asian Studies.  In such cases, the class/unit and the number of students are attributed to each of these areas.

<=10 11-20 21-50

Source:  DETYA First Submission Load File 1998
Prepared by:  Jacquie Leong
Printed on:  8/10/1999 h:/anustats/adhoc/list1_S1_dept.jol Page 1 of 1



CLASS SIZES IN SEMESTER 1 OF 1998 IN THE FACULTIES, BY ACADEMIC ORGANISATIONS
(excluding Honours Classes and Postgraduate Classes taught separately from Undergraduate Classes)

Date:  2 September 1999

CLASS SIZE TOTAL TOTAL
ACADEMIC ORGANISATIONS Class % Students avg Class % Students avg Class % Students avg Class % Students avg Class % Students avg CLASS STUD

ARTS

Archaeology & Anthropology 1 5 10 10 2 11 29 15 12 63 414 35 3 16 202 67 1 5 189 189 19 844
Art History 1 17 7 7 1 17 14 14 1 17 45 45 3 50 197 66 6 263
Classics 3 33 12 4 2 22 32 16 3 33 96 32 1 11 61 61 9 201
English 5 63 179 36 1 13 60 60 2 25 323 162 8 562
History (ARTS) 1 7 2 2 6 43 206 34 7 50 464 66 14 672
Linguistics (ARTS) 4 36 28 7 3 27 45 15 2 18 74 37 2 18 145 73 11 292
Mid East & Cent Asn Stud Ce 1 33 4 4  2 67 59 30 3 63
Modern European Language 10 33 62 6 7 23 108 15 11 37 356 32 2 7 133 67 30 659
Philosophy (ARTS) 5 56 172 34 3 33 209 70 1 11 184 184 9 565
Political Science (ARTS) 2 20 36 18 2 20 74 37 5 50 346 69 1 10 275 275 10 731
Sociology (ARTS) 1 17 45 45 3 50 218 73 2 33 335 168 6 598
Women’s Studies 4 100 146 37 4 146
Sub-Total 21 16 125 6 17 13 264 16 54 42 1866 35 30 23 2035 68 7 5 1306 187 129 5596

ASIAN STUDIES 24 43 162 7 10 18 122 12 13 23 454 35 8 14 479 60 1 2 168 168 56 1385
Sub-Total 24 43 162 7 10 18 122 12 13 23 454 35 8 14 479 60 1 2 168 168 56 1385

ECONOMICS & COMMERCE

Commerce (ECO & COMM) 1 6 5 5 3 19 129 43 4 25 289 72 8 50 1432 179 16 1855
Economic History (ECO & COMM) 1 17 20 20 3 50 86 29 1 17 77 77 1 17 179 179 6 362
Economics (ECO & COMM) 2 17 10 5 2 17 31 16 4 33 162 41 1 8 70 70 3 25 1018 339 12 1291
Statistics (ECO & COMM) 2 15 19 10 1 8 16 16 6 46 195 33 1 8 84 84 3 23 696 232 13 1010
Sub-Total 5 11 34 7 4 9 67 17 16 34 572 36 7 15 520 74 15 32 3325 222 47 4518

SCIENCE

Biochemistry-Molec. Biology 1 13 13 13 2 25 78 39 4 50 254 64 1 13 113 113 8 458
Botany-Zoology (SCIENCE) 1 11 17 17 5 56 184 37 1 11 64 64 2 22 385 193 9 650
Chemistry (SCIENCE) 1 14 4 4 2 29 35 18 1 14 41 41 1 14 82 82 2 29 299 150 7 461
Forestry (SCIENCE) 6 22 24 4 13 48 447 34 6 22 400 67 2 7 263 132 27 1134
Geography (SCIENCE) 1 100 1 1 1 1
Geology (SCIENCE) 1 10 9 9 5 50 63 13 3 30 72 24 1 10 163 163 10 307
Mathematics (SCIENCE) 10 50 42 4 3 15 45 15 3 15 90 30 2 10 174 87 2 10 337 169 20 688
Physics & Theoretical Physic 4 31 25 6 4 31 64 16 2 15 43 22 3 23 188 63 13 320
Psychology (SCIENCE) 2 22 97 49 2 22 157 79 5 56 686 137 9 940
Sub-Total 23 22 105 5 16 15 237 15 31 30 1052 34 19 18 1319 69 15 14 2246 150 104 4959

LAW 3 9 15 5 1 3 14 14 5 15 188 38 10 30 718 72 14 42 3129 224 33 4064
Sub-Total 3 9 15 5 1 3 14 14 5 15 188 38 10 30 718 72 14 42 3129 224 33 4064

ENGINEERING & IT

Computer Science 1 6 4 4 4 24 125 31 5 29 440 88 7 41 1407 201 17 1976
Engineering 3 14 9 3 4 19 58 15 4 19 156 39 10 48 757 76 21 980
Sub-Total 4 11 13 3 4 11 58 15 8 21 281 35 15 39 1197 80 7 18 1407 201 38 2956

FACULTY TOTAL 80 20 454 6 52 13 762 15 127 31 4413 35 89 22 6268 70 59 14 11581 196 407 23478
 

NOTES:  

2.  The Faculty of Asian Studies and the Law Faculty do not have their student enrolments reported by Academic Organisations.

>100

1.  Variations of data from Table E1.1 ’Class Sizes in Semester 1 of 1998 in the Faculties (excluding Postgraduate Classes taught separately from Undergraduate Classes) arise because some classes
 are ’shared’ among several departments which might not necessarily belong to the same Faculty.  For example, FILM 1001 is shared among Departments of Modern European Languages and History and the Faculty of 
Asian Studies.  In such cases, the class/unit and the number of students are attributed to each of these areas.

<=10 11-20 21-50 51-100

Source:  DETYA First Submission Load File 1998
Prepared by:  Jacquie Leong
Printed on:  8/10/1999 h:/anustats/adhoc/list2_s2_dept.jol Page 1 of 1



CLASS SIZES IN SEMESTER 1 OF 1998 IN THE FACULTIES, BY  ACADEMIC ORGANISATIONS
(Coursework Postgraduate Classes taught separately from the Undergraduate Classes)

Date :  2 September 1999

CLASS SIZE TOTAL TOTAL 
FACULTIES Classes % Students avg Classes % Students avg Classes % Students avg Classes % Students avg CLASSES STUDENTS

ARTS
Archaeology & Anthropology 2 100 2 1 2 2
Art History 2 100 2 1 2 2
Australian Studies 2 100 2 1 2 2
Grad Prog in Public Policy 3 43 15 5 3 43 49 16 1 14 22 22 7 86
Linguistics (ARTS) 4 100 14 4 0 4 63
Mid East & Cent Asn Stud Centr 5 100 15 3 0 5 15
Sociology (ARTS) 3 100 7 2 0 3 7
Sub-total 21 84 57 3 3 12 49 16 1 4 22 22 25 128

ASIAN STUDIES 9 90 21 2 1 10 11 11 10 32
Sub-total 9 90 21 2 1 10 11 11 10 32

  
ECONOMICS AND COMMERCE   
Commerce (ECO & COMM) 2 100 5 3 2 5
Economics (ECO & COMM) 3 75 13 4 1 25 46 46 4 59
Statistics (ECO & COMM) 2 67 5 3 1 33 15 15 3 20
Sub-total 7 78 23 3 1 11 15 15 1 11 46 46 9 84

SCIENCE
Biochemistry-Molec. Biology 1 100 1 1 1 1
Forestry (SCIENCE) 7 100 15 2 7 15
Mathematics (SCIENCE) 1 100 1 1 1 1
Physics & Theoretical Physics 1 100 1 1 1 1
Psychology (SCIENCE) 9 69 66 7 4 31 48 12 13 114
Science Communication Program 11 69 41 4 5 31 75 15 16 116
Sub-total 30 77 125 4 9 23 123 14 39 248

LAW 8 62 42 5 5 38 67 13 13 109
Legal Workshop 13 100 1215 93 13 1215
Sub-total 8 31 42 5 5 19 67 13 13 50 1215 93 26 1324

ENGINEERING & IT
Computer Science 2 2 1
Sub-total 2 100 2 1 2 2

FACULTY TOTAL 77 69 270 4 19 17 265 14 2 2 68 34 13 12 1215 93 111 1818

<=10 11-20 21-50 51-100

Source:  DETYA First Submission Load File 1998
Prepared by:  Jacquie Leong
Printed on:  8/10/1999 h:/anustats/adhoc/list3_s1_dept.jol Page 1 of 1


